M

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO3EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

o

4dd’/Sd'dN003E0S/SOT/S0IN-TOT0900¢ :uonensibal Nvd \

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch a L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*="a a%a b'a Ctaa

D65: hue O ﬁ D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40 : LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0 : olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : ’ %Gamut

U* e = 158 relative Inform. Technol U*re = 16
el : JoiE 8126 olvi3* 1.0 1.0 . 1él .
%Regularity (el ErFX] Clm)f{ls* 2.8 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
OlVI B . . .
g*Hrel = 20 Bcie30.57 cmygmdo.od do.o < : O*H,rel = 34 Bcie30.57
= standardand adaptedCl =
g*crel= 37 LABLAB 9541 00 0. g*crei= 51
LAB*LABa 9541 0.0 :
L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? lDo.o
relative CIELAB lab* relativeInform. Technology (IT,
ol 18 8 oo ST oBAEh
. cmyn . . .
lab*nch ~ 0.0 ovia 10 0B 03 1
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 8592 13.13 5.28
LAB*LABa 85.92 1313 5.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.16 21.92
i relative CIELAB lab* i
Baare pem ey (DN labtiab  0.631 0.464 0.187 M Ghisc 13 05 08 (L0
cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; lab*tch ~ 0.75 05 . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. } lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.5 . olvi4* 1.0 00 O 0
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0.0 relative Natural Colour S\IC) cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL lab* 0.631 0.499 -0.0248 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 W 075 05 0992 W | AB* AB 7643 26.26 10
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 labrncE 0.0 05 __ bo6r LAB*LABa 76.43 26.26 10.
L/TB*TCHa 5010I b0.'0 . LAIB*TCHa 5020I b28.’31
relative CIELAB lal i relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0. relativelnform. Technology (I1) labYlab ~ 0262 0928 0.37
labren crynst 98 10 1. ONM Bt 9 19 &
olvi . . . . - . .
cmynd* 0.0 0.5 05 . relative Natural Colour gNC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab? - ?8 9 ~0.04
LAB*LAB 73.07 13.13 5.28 : 19
LAB*LABa 73.07 1313 5.28 ; ;
P60 L,TBchgELz'EEO} b1.4.16 21.94
n* =0, relative al
relativelnform. technok o abfiab ~ 0.131 0.464 0.18
. RN [
0 : X ab*nc . . .
blacknessn* . . relatiyeNatu6a1I glolo(% g\éC) 00
standardand adaptedC . : S e
LAB-LAB 607" 0.0 0. apice 025 05 D997
| . LAB*LABa 69.7 8'8 : ; : .
T o i i . =
0,507 =050 75 1,00 relativeCIELAB labs , 1,00

chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

uolewIOUI [e21UY93 |

Y :sajy Jejl

<
@)

relative Natural Col
lab*Irj 1.0
lab*tce 1.0
lab*nceé 0.0
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n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 60 = 0.061 (right

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO03E01NP.PS/.PDF; start output

vl . . . . . . . R\
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
/
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 J
= for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLS00; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data o W
X labich andlab*nch b* BSOS SIS PUEY.  [ab*ich and lab*nch b* L'=L*a a'a b C'aa Mgl © 2
gah 2 OMa505  76.92 64.55 100.42 40 Pl Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 2832 22 =§
5= D65: hue Y YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue Y YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 8 @
D 0 LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 = Q
— — a* a* O
=3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2l[Cya86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2lICva 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19 S ,(9..
gh ;—, VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52 VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 S o
== triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 = g
3 = Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
8‘ @ (%,)kGamut Rchﬂ:sg.gz 58.74 27.99 65.07 ] fViGam ut Rc'\fssg.gz 58.74 27.99 65.07 25 QC—J 8
5 U*rel = 158 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol"o y(ITl).o U*rel = 16 Joig 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 92 QO
= REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 16 =D
27T 8 o O
_g = g*Hyrel = 20 Bcigsos7 141 -46.46  46.49 21%';134}%:8(1 dé;gt dc%éLABO:g O*Hrel = 34 Bcigsos7 141 -46.46 4649 27 5 IS
g Standardand adapte
s S N TR 22
* a 95. . .
IR 57
: relative ab* i
2 labtlab = 1.0 0.0 0.0 relativelnform. Technology (I) | g o
T b 39 88 © cmmw 0o 0o 05 (0 2 @
* 3 relaliveNatural Colour (NC) cmyna* 00 00 03 0.0 =
o3 lab*rj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
lab*tce 1.0 0.0 * ~ wn
Q- GbneE 00 00 Z LAB*LAB 94.67 -5.37 17.31 o
32 - et usr 3H 1, 30
- *TCHa 75. . .
=2 ; elative CIELAB lab* - ©Q
=2 o DA™ o WY (Dol labtab 0971 -0.1470477  Ghisre o™ 1o 0g” (Po| =R
@ -
m g 85 G5 03 LAl e 6 52 GEE ghess 98 d¢ b9l O
olvig* B . . . A . . . olvig* . . . .
<8 cmyr&4*d0.0d do.o . eLa*}lveNatu(;aéglloloua l\ég)o - cmyr&4*d0.0d do.o dclligLABO'O _;‘E
~ standardand adapte . A P standardand adapte
@ LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 pice 045 92 9304 LABfLAB 9393 -10763462| =T
g e B 00 00 e Ario8 S5 SIS 3
o * a 50. _ *TCHa 50. . . I,
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
= lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0. retauvelnform. Technology (D W Iabslab ~ 0.942 -0.296 0,955 | _ — &
N 68 83 a0 03 1t LA L g5 13 GRS
F lvid* 1. 1. . . ab*ncl - . .
= g%lym* 0.8 0,8 o_g o,g relative Natural Colour (NC) 2 30
—. standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.942 -0.3290.944 | &
lab* ab* gom
o labnce 63 89 LAB'LAB "81.82 537 1738 JRIE 83 18 it |23
: : *LABa 81.82 -5. . : : N =
,ﬂ\ LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.2 53
- n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 g =
= i ) 0.0 ) g lab*lab T
A o 10 T O apeh 98 82 0% e e
blacknessn* 3 ) : r%latri]\(/:eNaturél Colour (NC) blacknessn* g
y ‘ lab*lrj 0.471 —0.&64 0.472 D
Standardand adaptedeIELAB labide Q25 05 0304 g 3
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.0 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 21 IN) o

T o, T % 00

* — * —
0,50 =050 475 1,00 labriab ~ 0.0 0.0 o. , 1,00
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

9po0J :[felsrew NVg

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107//360 = 0.298 (right

ey

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

%Gamut
reI =158
%Regularlty
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO03E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L=l 5

a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

050" =050 475
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 136

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

60 = 0.378

e

1,00
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relative Natu

ab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand ada tedCIELAB

LAB*LABa 82 56 O 0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8 .0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adapte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0
0.0

0.0
0.

0.0
0 _
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

lab*lrj 0. 0.8 .0

0.0
0.0

0.0

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 14

iniN* setrgbcolor

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regularlty
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4d* 05 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*LABa 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*TCHa 75.0
elative CIELAB_lab*
| 0.881 -0.395 0.305
0.75 05 .
00 05
elatlveNaturaI Colour NC)
b*Irj .45 0 216

1719

ab*ncE 0.0 O 5

relativeInform. Technolo IT
i3* 0.0 O. gy()

olvi 5

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0 5 5
cmyn4* 05 00 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.51 -17.89 13.8%
LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.83
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.382 —0.395 0.30
lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5 0 395
relative Natural Colour SlNC)
lab*Irj 5 O 21
lab*tce O 2

Jlab*ncE 0.5 7

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63
37.52 -25.23
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
38.97 29.
45.22 32
0.0 0
0.0

65.07 25
71.62 92
44.55 16
46.49 27

22.61 142.34

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0 O
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada te(ﬁIELAB
LA 5.79 27.6
LAB*LABa 89 32 —35 79 27.6.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.7

relative Natural Coloor NC)

lab*tc

Iab*nc 0.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

95 (right

lab*| IrJ 0.763 -0.901°0.432
05 1.0 042

N\
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO03EO03NP.PS/.PDF; start output

vl . . . . . . . R\
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& S
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545 TLSQO: gdaptsd (@ (ilELAB (Eata . for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55 TLSZO; *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata . o)) i';
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L'=L% @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
g S Oma505  76.92 64.55 10042 40 I OMa76.43 2627 10.57 2832 22 =
5= D65: hue C YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue C YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 8 @
D v LCH*Ma: 87 48 196 at, Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 91 23 198 ats Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g%
5.3. olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 \C/IMa 86.88  -46.16  -13.55  48.12 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 \C/IMa 90.93 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 S
== Ma3039  76.06 -10359 12852 Ma721  15.76 -35.63 3897 29 — Q)
Q . . . .
9., = tr|ang|e Ilghtnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 tnangle Ilghtnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 2 g
3 = Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q@ Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
= %Gamut Ma®- ' ’ y %Gamut Mass- : : ' S
g = = 1e Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 relatvelnform. Technology (IT) A Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25 c o
=1 rel Joie 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 oviz* o 1o 199 Yo rel Joig 81.26  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92 2 8
3-5" REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 °'|my'13* 00 00 0.0 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 16 oo
_g = g*Hyrel = 20 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 2?‘4';134*d8:8d dé;gt dc(lfﬁLABdg O*Hrel = 34 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 27 > IS
= = Standardand adapte =
s S N TR 22
* a 95. . .
IR 57
: relative ab* i
o avtiab 10 00 00 agvelnform. Technalogy ('Tl).og % 3
- ab*tc . . - *
58 G 58 88 T Ghne 88 08 op G 5
" D relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 05 0.0 00 0.0 c '8
o lab*rj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
3 labtce. 10 00 g N
22 S 88 B8 - LB S B9 a?
5o LAlB*TCHa 75.0I |011.53 197.87 ole)
~ i elative CIELAB lab* i
=2 o DA™ o WY (Dol labtab 0913 -0.475-0152 Ghisro bo 1o 1 (Lo = R
m cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; ab*tch 075 05 055 cmyn3* 1.0 00 0.0 o.o} m
o olvi4* 10 10 i . ab'nch ~ 0.0 05 055 = oni4x 0.0 10 10 1.0 Q.o
<® cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 O. elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 )
o= standardand adaptedCIEL, abxlrj 0.913 ~0.435 -0.244 " standardand adaptedCIELAB Tz
= LAB*LAB 8256 0.0 ag*tceE 98 8-? 0-352%1 LAB*LAB 9093 -21.95-7.07| =.55
%) LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . 20 C : ; 9 LAB*LABa 90.93 -21.95-7.07| S .
o LAIBt’_*TCCI-:E E,géol b0.0 LAIBt*chglgLsAOBOI bgk3.07 19781 T O
relative ab* i relative al
=) labdlab 0.5 0.0 0. retauvelnform. Technology () Iabiab ~ 0.826 -0.951 —0.30d _ 5 n
N 05 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0 labtth 05~ 1.0 055 |= Q-
. 0.0 olvia* 05 1. : ’ lab*nch 0.0 1.0 055 |Z = O
e cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) =30
y! “
5 B, g8 98 Fiaargandgoa R T FER
Q lab*ncE___05__ 0.0 : 97328 labncE 00 10 g3%b g =}
. k=4
-:: n* = 0,00 relative Inform. Irell)a}ivbeCIElegléab*o 475 0.1 n* = 0,00 @ 91
i ab*lal . —0. -0.19 >
~ Rl | U A 22
ab*nc . . B =
blacknessn* 3% : {e{,a}ive”atuéai 1C3°'°”6 2’%%) o blacknessn* : %
ab*Ir . -0.435-0.24
Standardand adaptedeIELAB labide 025" 05058 g 3
LAB*LABa 697 00 O labrcE 0o 05 33 > %

T S T % 00

* — * —
0,50 =050 475 1,00 labriab ~ 0.0 0.0 o. , 1,00
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

1 :Unoo :afed

9po0J :[felsrew NVg

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (right
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BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO03E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U* e = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*c,rel = 37

uolewIOUI [e21UY93 |

Y :sajy Jejl

Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bc|ESO.57

/SOAN/OP’ Wed sd° mmmy/:
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g
ke
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S5
N
=
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=
=

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

| -
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,5d1* =0,50

n*=1,0

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch 1.0 0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC
lab*Irj 1.0 0.0
lab*tce 1.0 .
lab*ncE 0.0 .

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch

*

000 000
OO0 = OO0

standardand ada{ptecb
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

Gc||552.23
Bcie30.57

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand ad

LAB*LAB 83.75 7.

LAB*LABa 83.75 7.88

LAB*TCHa 75.0 R

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .

relati Colou gNC)

lab*| 0.5 0.1 -0.4
* 0.5 0.799

b19r

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 . 0.5 ,
olvi4* 0.5 . 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.5 5 00 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 70.9 7.88 -17.

05
relative Natural Colour gNC) '
lab*lrj 0.047 0.1 -0.4
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.799
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b19r

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C’kab,a

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.0 . .0
cmyn4* 1.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 72.1 15.76 -35.4
LAB*LABa 72.1 15.76 -35.9
LAB*TCHa 50.0 38.96 293.9
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch . 1.0 0
relative Natural Colou 8NC)
* 3
0
0

lab*| 0.301 -0.99
1.
1

—>

1,00
chromaticnessc*

g fed ‘T/T @UBS ‘OT/G ‘Wiod /S03AN/
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step scales for constant CIELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 294

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO03EO5NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

U*e = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*c,rel = 37

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma50.5 64.55 10042 40
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08 10
Lma 83.63 79.9 11504 13
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 328

050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.91 e

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

M C

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
Iab*tée 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{ptecb
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 326

iniN* setrgbcolor

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
Oma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27 10
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24 14
Cma 90.93 -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 16
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27

h*ap

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* . 05 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 . . ,

olvi4* 1.0 . . .0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.

standardand adaptedCl|

LAB*LAB 86.95 18.7

LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76

LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61

elative CIELAB_ lab*

ab*lab 0.671 0.415

ab*tch 0.75 05

ab*nch 0.0 0.5 .

elative Natural Colour (NC)

b*| 0.671 0.341 -0.365
0.75 05 0.869
0.0 05 b47r

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 78.5 37.51 -25.7
LAB*LABa 78.5 37.51 =-25.2
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.21 326.
relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.342 0.

relativeInform. Technol%gy [(
olvi3* 5 00 O
cmyn3* 0.5 . 0.5
olvid* 1.0 . . .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 O.
stangardand adaptedCIELAB ISB*'JCJ A 6% ¢
TABLABa 741 1876 _iodeliabncE 00 10 bix
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 6.

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.171 0.415

e g2 g2 ¢
ab*nc . . . o
relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn
lab*lrj 0.171 0.341 '-0.34

lab*tce 0.25 05 0.869

Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.906 (rig t

N\
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO03EO06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

Jcie 81.26
Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| ] >
| o | |
0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (le

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y O L Vv

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relati

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch 1.0
lab*nch 0.0
relative Natural Col
lab*Irj 1.0
lab*tce 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0

u

o002 ooo
OO0O0= 00O

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch

*

000 000
OO0 = OO0

standardand adabte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

M

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

relative Inform. i

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.0 0.477 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 0.523 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 0.477 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELAB
86.33 12.27

LAB*TCHa 75.0 13.59 25.48
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.647 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

rela*}

lab:
0.75 05
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5

relativeInform. Technology [(
olvi3* 5 0.023 0.
cmyn3* 0.5

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standar

LAB*LAB 73.47 12.27 5.84
LAB*LABa 73.47 12.27 5.84

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . .
lab*nch 05 05 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.147 0. .
lab*tce 0.25 05 1.0
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b99r

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

o

4dd’/Sd'dN903€0S/S0T/€03N-TOT0900¢ :uonensibal Nvd \

C*ab,a

relative Inform. Technology (IT
i 0.047 O.(?y( f

olvi3* 1.0 .
cmyn3* 0.0 0.953 1.0
0.047

olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.25 24.54 11.69
LAB*LABa 77.25 24.54 11.69
LAB*TCHa 50.0 27.18 25.4
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.294 0.903 0.43
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.071
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.294 1.0 0.0

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeAs Joj uoneoldde
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IELAB hue 25

iniN* setrgbcolor

60 = 0.071 (right

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO03E07NP.PS/.PDF; start output

vl . . . . . . . R\
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& S
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSQO: gdaptsd (@ C*|E|-AB (Eata . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSZO; *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB (Eata N o T
oo™ lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a a@'a  b*a  Crapa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*s L'=L*a @' b'a  Cava Mardll T J§>
g g Oma50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40 I OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 =
5= D65: hue J YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue J YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 8 @
D v LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 at, Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 ats Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g%
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 CmMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 S
=5 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 o )
§ = triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 110.97 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -25.23  45.22 32 = g
= Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&’, 8 %Gamut Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 l\)
o 2 2 ;158 RclE39.92 5874 2799  65.07 | f ol i 2 ;16 Rclg39.92 5874 2799 6507 25 =o
S u — _ relative Inform. Technology (IT u = .
- g rel _ Jog 8126  -2.388 71.56 71.62 oviz* 10 10 1.093’( 1).0 rel _ JciE 81.26  -2.88 71.56 7162 92 o 8
>0 REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44,55 CIImw*S* 28 28 cl)g 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 16 oo
— OlVI . . . B
— X O*Hyrel = 20 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 cmynd* 0.0 0.0 00 00 O*H.rel = 34 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27 S
'_CJ_ = o =37 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =51 Q o
= g crel= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g crel= 5k
: Ui 45 88 o0 Sz
L3 a . . -_

: relative CIELAB lab* i m
el lablab 1000 00 B?J/?gl'i'm? ™ 05" (D § S
So labnch 00 00 - g0 833 82 P DX
" D relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.13 0.5 0.0 ‘£ '8
o3 lab*irj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
D - lapjice 10 0.0 - LAB*LAB 924 -0.57 14.19 oW
32 A e g2y 1057 B =1y
- *TCHa 75. . .

=2 ; elative CIELAB_ lab* - o9
=2 Baar e pam ey (D labtiab 0883 -0.0190.499  Ghisro 1o 054 08" (Lo = @

m cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; ab*tch 075 05 0256 = cmyn3* 0.0 026 1.0 (0.0 m

o ovi4* 10 1.0 1. . ab*nch = 0.0 0.5 0256 = oliax 10 074 00 1.0 ©. O
<™ cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . elative cmyn4* 0.0 026 1.0 0.0 ~
o= standardand adaptedCIEL. B*{ 0.883 93 standardand adaptedCIELAB °Z
G U, e 0 ¢ 8 SR BY i ay) ST
w a . . . . : a . —=1. . .
=" LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 LAB*TCHa 50.0 28.4 92.32 =
o - : - o U

relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
=) labtlab 05 00 0. relativelnform. Technology ') 8 Isbxiab ~ 0.766 -0.0390.999| = &
N 05 00 cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0 0256 |z O -
. 0.0 olvia* 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 025 | = O
_'d cmyn4* 0.0 X X I'ekl)a*}iveNatuéa; é:GoIoOuB (NC)1 0 ﬁ 3 W)
o3 Bbide 0B 00 standardand adaptedCIFLA Bbrtde 05 ° 10 075 |S© T
M lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 : : : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg ® g
- : 50
- n* = 0,00 relativenfo n* = 0,00 =
= i 0.0 g
. . 5 o U
b‘l/k . 0 18 OoW abnch 05 05 0586 b‘l/k . 55
acknessn . . relative Natural Colour (NC) acknessn —
standardand adaptedC lablrj 0.383 00 05 gD
LAB*LAB 69.7 0. . Iab:tce 0.25 0.5 . ] 3
LAB*LABa 697 00 O T S0 I O ® =

T o, T % 00

* — * —
0,50 =050 475 1,00 labriab ~ 0.0 0.0 o. , 1,00
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

9po0J :[felsrew NVg

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

ey

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO03EO8NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L* 53 a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 50.5 76.92
D65: hue G YMa9266  —20.69

LCH*Ma: 86 62 162 Lma 8363 -82.75
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65 CmaB86.88  -46.16

VMa30.39  76.06
triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3 9435
Npma 0.01 0.0
Wnma95.41 0.0

0,

AiGamut Rcig39.92 5874
Ure = 158 Jog 8126  -2.88
VAREL U EWA N G g52.23  —42.41
g*Hyrel = 20 Bcigsos7 141

g*c,rel = 37

64.55 100.42 40
90.75 93.08 10,
79.9 115.04 13
-13.55 48.12
-103.59  128.52
-58.41 110.97

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07

71.56 71.62

13.6 44.55

-46.46 46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

1,00

chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 16 60 = 0.451 (le

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
M Y (o] L Vv

M C

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—| * * * * *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b*a C*apa h*ang
OMa7643  26.27 10.57 28.32
D65: hue G YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 3627 10

LCH*Ma: 90 30 162 Lma 8932 -3538 27.64 4524 14

olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53 CmMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29

triangle lightnesst* Mma785 3752 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0,
/iGamré Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
relative Inform. Technolo u = _
oy M oY y _ rel _ Jole 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Clm)f{ls* 2.8 . . X RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 16
cmynd* 0.0 00 00 O O*Hre = 34 Beig3o.s7 141 -46.46 4649 27
standardand adaptedCIELA * =51
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 g crel=
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
L/?B*TCHa 99.9? b0.0
relative CIELAB lab* i
s S Mo 00 e Teshology (1)
lab*ch 1.0 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0233 (0.0
lab*nch 0. 0.0 olvi4* 05 1.0 0767 1.0
relative Natural C cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0
Iagz{ﬂ . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
iBboE O : LAB*LAB 9279 -14.2 4.55
: : LAB*LABa 92.79 -14.2 4,55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.92 162.23

relative Inform. Technolo elative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT’
ozt 0505 05 (1 b*lab  0.898 -0.4750.153 I ovi3* 0.0 1.0 O. 4( f
cmyn3* 0.5 05 0. . 075 05 0451 ' cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.466 (0.
olvi4* 10 10 1. i ) 00 05 0451 glviax 0.0 1.0 0534 1.0
cmynd* 00 0.0 0. elativeNatual Golour (NG) cmynd* 10 0.0 0466 0.0
standardand adaptedCIE b*{ 8%8 (_)05 99(9'&'9 standardand adagte(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 Ab*NCE 0.0 05 00b LAB*LAB 90.18 -28.4 9.11
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . : . g LAB*LABa 90.18 -28.4 9.11
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 LAB*TCHa 50.0 29.84 162.2

relative CIELAB lab* i B lab*
labflab = 05 0.0 0. reatvelnform. Technology (1) 1 fabtiab 0 .
65 08 SN 69
olvi . . ) . . . .
cmyn4* 0.5 . relative Natural Colour gNC)
lbde 0B 00 standardan Bhitle  B:298 1399992
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 : ERs lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  g00b

340d'/Sd'dNB03E0S/SOT/E0IN-TOT0900Z :Uonexsibal NvE \\-2

05  0.451]
X X Iretl)za\}i\_/e Natu&agl &Oloué Sll\ég)o 0 blacknessn*
ab*Ir| . =0. .
plandadand adsptedCIELAB labride 075 05 0B
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.0 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 99¢

0.0

6 9fed ‘T/T BLSS ‘OT/6 ‘W04 /S0AN/
Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoljdde

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*
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step scales for constant CIELAB hue 16 60 = 0.451 (right
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

%Gamut
U* e = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*c,rel = 37

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10S/SO03E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59  128.52
-58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

100.42 40
93.08 10,
115.04 13
48.12

n* = 0,00
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blacknessn*
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chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 27

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4x 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{pte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 27

iniN* setrgbcolor

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relative Inform. Technology (IT
0.699 Lgy( 1)

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.301 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.699 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 87. 0.37 -12.
LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELA|

lab*lab 0.6

lab*tch

relativeInform. Technology (ITB
olvi3* 0.0 0.199 0. .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.65 0.37 -12.
LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37 -12.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14 271.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . .755
lab*nch 05 05 0.755
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.193 0.0 =0.49
lab*tce 0.25 05 Ni
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

60 = 0.755 (ngnt

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
-35.63 38.97 29.
-25.23 45.22 32
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07 25
71.56 71.62 92
13.6 44.55 16
-46.46 46.49 27

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.398 1.
cmyn3* 1.0  0.602 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.398 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0  0.602 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.6 0.74 -24.
LAB*LABa 79.6
LAB*TCHa 50.0 .
relative CIELAB_lab*

b*lab 0.385 0.

relativ
lab*Irj .
lab*tce 0.5

. 75
lab*ncE 0.0

10 O
1.0 b0Or

blacknessn*
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